

j
SLP(C)No. 4363 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4363/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2002 in CWP 2159/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURJOG SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms.Meenakshi Sakhardande,Adv.,
Ms.Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Ajay Siwach,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks
time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may
be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Stand over beyond summer vacation.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master